1-3-42 R	FET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
TO AND THE SALE HAVE NOT AND THE SALE HAVE N	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10129	6650
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trauentains.	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Phillip D. Baker Gordon T. Walker Dennis P. Matz Gerald L.Mitchell Joseph M. Miller Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: Appliance Park
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	GE Appliances, 2-225
Other	City: Louisville State: KY ZIP: 40225
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, if	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 09/106,626 (Docket 9D-HR-19165)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. Neil Houser	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Appliance Park GE Appliances, 2-225	8. Deposit account number: 07-0844
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Louisville State: KY ZIP: 40225 3/23/2000 DMGUYEN 00000017 070844 09106626 DO NOT USE	
FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. GEORGE L. RIDEOUTIR. Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Little 1. 2/11/00 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT REEL: 010620 FRAME: 0739

Name of conveyng party(ies) (continued from Page 1)

Charles N. Nelson Bruce L. Ruark Jerry C. Martin Michael J. McCauley John J. Domagala Duane Jubenville Michael S. Csernik Mark W. Steiner



PATENT REEL: 010620 FRAME: 0740

ponsideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt. we, Phillip D. Baker of Mt. Washington, Spencer County, Kentucky; Gordon Turner Walker of Louisville, icky; Dennis Paul Matz of Louisville, Jefferson County, Kentucky; Gerald Lee Mitchell of Floyds Knob, Floyd County, Indiana; Joseph Murphy Miller of Louisville, Jefferson County, Kentucky; Charles William Nelson of Louisville, Jefferson County, Kentucky; Bruce Lloyd Ruark of Louisville, Jefferson County, Kentucky; Jerry Clyde Martin of Corydon, Harrison County, Indiana; Michael Joseph McCauley of Cox's Creek, Jefferson County, Kentucky; Monroe John Joseph Domagala of Bloomington, County, Indiana; Duane Jubenville of Louisville, Jefferson County, Kentucky; Michael Stephen Csernik of Louisville, Jefferson County, Kentucky; and Mark Walter Steiner of Louisville, Jefferson County, Kentucky, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Modular Refreshment Center for Refrigerator Fresh Food Compartment invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries. including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns

1-6	1999	Phillipp. Bale
/··· 13	1999	Comba Turk Willy
1-6	1999	denner Part mos
	1999	ideali La Mithal
1-5-	1999	Joseph Mangly Mills
1-15	1999	Charles Toutling Ilalan

and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will

communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said

assigns, and nomineees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue

applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors.

PATENT

REEL: 010620 FRAME: 0741

		PATĘNŢ - 9D-HR-19165 - Baker et al
1-8	1999	Brundfoyd Frank
1 - 5	_1999	Jerry Chydo Mark
1-11-77	_1999	Michal John Milang
5-99	1999	falle wong
1/19	_1999	Quan Juhenrier
1/5	_1999	Michael Stephen Cruik
1/4	_1999	Make Walten Ster
State of Kentucky)		
) ss: County of Jefferson)		
This 6 day of January	1999, before me	e personally came the above-named Phillip D. Baker, to me
		egoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he
executed the same of his own free w	ill for the purposes t	therein set forth.
		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 24, 1999
State of UA) ss: had	Had J.	
This <u>15</u> day of <u>300</u>	1999, before me pe	ersonally came the above-named Gordon Turner Walker, to

OC J 31 2002 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he

executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

State of Kentucky)
) ss: County of Jefferson)
This day of January 1999, before me personally came the above-named Dennis Paul Matz, to me
personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 24, 1999
State of Kentucky)) ss: County of Jefferson)
County of deficisory
This 5th day of January 1999, before me personally came the above-named Gerald Lee Mitchell, to me
personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 24, 1999
State of Kentucky)
County of Jefferson)
This 5th day of Juneary 1999, before me personally came the above-named <u>Joseph Murphy Miller</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he
me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 24, 1999
State of Kentucky)
County of Jefferson)
This 15th day of 1999, before me personally came the above-named Charles William Nelson, to
me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 010620 FRAME: 0743

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 24, 1990 8/6/99

State of Kentucky)			
) ss: County of Jefferson)			
This 216 day of farmary 1999, before me personally came the above-named Bruce Lloyd Ruark, to me			
personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he			
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 24, 1999			
State of Kentucky)) ss:			
County of Jefferson)			
This 15 day of Juneary 1999, before me personally came the above-named Jerry Clyde Martin, to me			
personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he			
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 24, 1999			
State of Kentucky)) ss: County of Jefferson)			
This // the day of January 1999, before me personally came the above-named Michael Joseph McCauley,			
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he			
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
MY COMMISSION EXPIRÉS March 24, 1999			
State of Indicac-			
Count (mentee			
This 15th day of April 1999, before me personally came the above-named John Joseph Domagala, to			
me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he			
executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			

2\

2 07

State of Kentucky)		
)	SS:
County of Jefferson)		

This jobb day of January 1999, before me personally came the above-named <u>Duane Jubenville</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 24, 1999 8/4/99

State of Kentucky)

) ss: County of Jefferson)

This to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 24, 1999

State of Kentucky)

) ss:

County of Jefferson)

This // day of process 1999, before me personally came the above-named Mark Walter Steiner, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

- 5-

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 24, 1999

PATENT REEL: 010620 FRAME: 0745